TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: LIEN

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Brennan's Inc.		03/31/2011	CORPORATION: LOUISIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Edward Tuck Colbert
Street Address:	1500 K Street, NW
Internal Address:	c/o Kenyon & Kenyon LLP
City:	Washington
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Postal Code:	20005-1257
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

Name:	Kenyon & Kenyon LLP	
Street Address:	One Broadway	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10004-1007	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73651509	
Serial Number:	73651510	BRENNAN'S
Registration Number:	0955403	BREAKFAST AT BRENNAN'S
Registration Number:	0955404	BRENNAN'S
Registration Number:	0928452	
Registration Number:	1787243	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)220-4201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.220.4200

Email: tmdocketdc@kenyon.com

Correspondent Name: Edward Colbert - Kenyon & Kenyon LLP

Address Line 1: 1500 K Street, Nw

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-1257

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	99999-10000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward T. Colbert
Signature:	/Edward T. Colbert/
Date:	04/01/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=Brennan's Judgment - Signed 033111 (00028337)#page1.tif source=Brennan's Judgment - Signed 033111 (00028337)#page2.tif

CIVIL DISTRICT COURT FOR THE PARISH OF ORLEANS

STATE OF LOUISIANA

NO. 05-08471

DIVISION "K-5"

BRENNAN'S INC.

VERSUS

EDWARD TUCK COLBERT, KENYON & KENYON, LEON H. RITTENBERG, JR., and BALDWIN HASPEL, L.L.C., f/k/a BALDWIN & HASPEL, L.L.C.

FILED:	
	DEPUTY CLERK

JUDGMENT

This cause came on for hearing, on March 18, 2011, on the Motion For Summary Judgment On Open Account filed by the Edward Tuck Colbert and Kenyon & Kenyon, LLP;

Honorable Herbert A. Cade, Judge, Division K, presiding;

Present:

Edward W. Trapolin, counsel for Edward Tuck Colbert and Kenyon

& Kenyon, LLP;

Bridget Brennan Tyrrell, counsel for Brennan's Inc., Theodore Brennan;

Jean-Paul Layrisson, counsel for Owen Brennan; and,

Ralph H. Wall, counsel for Shawn Tiffany Brennan and Samantha Scott Brennan, in their capacity as Dative Independent Co-Executors of the Succession of James Charles Brennan.

The Court, having read the motion and memoranda of the parties; reviewed the documents and evidence introduced into evidence without objection; considered the law and evidence; and, heard the arguments of counsel, finds that there are no genuine issues of material fact in dispute and that Edward Tuck Colbert and Kenyon & Kenyon, LLP are entitled to judgment in their favor and over and against Brennan's Inc. on their Claims on Open Account. Accordingly:

The Motion For Summary Judgment On Open Account filed by the Edward Tuck Colbert and Kenyon & Kenyon, LLP be and hereby is GRANTED;

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED that Brennan's Inc.'s shall pay unto Edward Tuck Colbert and Kenyon & Kenyon, LLP, the amount of outstanding attorneys' fees 00026641

1

and costs established by Edward Tuck Colbert and Kenyon & Kenyon, LLP, said sum being TWO MILLION ONE HUNDRED TWENTY FOUR THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED NINETY-NINE DOLLARS AND 72/00 (\$2,124,199.72), plus legal interest running from July 30, 2004 until paid in full.

IT IS FURTHER HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED that Brennan's Inc. shall pay the amount of reasonable attorneys' fees and costs incurred by Edward Tuck Colbert and Kenyon & Kenyon, LLP in proving entitlement to the outstanding amount due on open account. The amount of attorneys' fees and costs to be paid by Brennan's Inc. shall be determined at a later date and upon contradictory hearing. Edward Tuck Colbert and Kenyon & Kenyon, LLP are directed to timely file a motion to set reasonable attorneys' fees and tax costs.

This Judgment on the Motion For Summary Judgment On Open Account filed by the Edward Tuck Colbert and Kenyon & Kenyon, LLP, in the matter Brennan's Inc. v. Colbert, et al., Docket #05-08471, was

READ AND SIGNED, New Orleans, Louisiana, this 3/5 day of March 2011.

(Sgd.) Herbert A. Cade Judge - Division "K"

HERBERT A. CADE, DISTRICT JUDGE

RULE 9.5 CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that the preceding Judgment was provided to counsel for Brennan's Inc. by email transmission, on March 29, 2011, and that this Judgment is intended to reconcile the differences in the judgments previously presented by Brennan's Inc. and Edward Tuck Colbert and Kenyon & Kenyon, LLP. No comment or opposition was timely received.

PARISH OF ORLEANS

00026641

RECORDED: 04/01/2011

2